(b) The district shall own, operate, and manage the public trust lands granted pursuant to subdivision (a) in accordance with the
same terms, trusts, and conditions as the tide and submerged lands otherwise granted under this act.

(c) (1) (A) (i) By June 30, 2020, the district shall transfer to the State Lands Commission the initial sum of four hundred twelve
thousand nine hundred three dollars ($412,903) from the revenues generated on the lands granted pursuant to subdivision (a).
This initial amount is based on the estimated gross annual revenues generated, as of June 30, 2020, from the lands granted
pursuant to subdivision (a).

(ii) By June 30, 2021, and at the end of each fiscal year thereafter, the initial sum required to be transferred pursuant to